

## **SOLUTIONS 30** shares eligible for the French PEA-PME share savings scheme for SMEs

**SOLUTIONS 30, Europe's leading provider of Solutions for New Technologies, confirms that it meets all the eligibility criteria for the PEA-PME share savings plan** introduced by the 2014 Budget Act enacted on 29 December 2013. The terms and conditions for the scheme designed to diversify sources of financing for SMEs by providing tax incentives for investments in eligible company shares are set out in the implementing decree no. 2014-283, dated 4 March 2014.

SOLUTIONS 30 shares (ISIN Code: FR0010263335, mnemonic code: ALS30) are now eligible for PEA-PME portfolios, vehicles specifically for investment in small and medium companies that meet the criteria in the regulations (specifically, less than 5,000 employees and annual revenue exceeding €1.5 billion or a total balance sheet not exceeding €2 billion. These thresholds are determined on the share purchase date).

## **Next key dates:**

Thursday, 29 September 2016: H1 2016 financial statements available online.

Thursday, 3 November 2016: publication of Q3 2016 revenue.

Monday 23 January 2017: publication of 2016 revenue.

## **About SOLUTIONS 30**

The SOLUTIONS 30 Group (ex PC30) is Europe's leading provider of solutions for New Technologies. Its mission is to make the technological changes that transform our daily lives accessible to everyone, individuals and businesses alike: yesterday, computers and the Internet; today, digital; tomorrow, the technologies that will make the world ever more connected in real time. Since its founding, the Group has handled more than 8 million calls by drawing on a network of regional technicians. SOLUTIONS 30 currently covers the whole of France, Italy, Spain, the Netherlands, Belgium and Germany.

SOLUTIONS 30 is a company listed on the Alternext market - ISIN FR0010263335 – code ALS30, eligible for the PEA-PME share savings plan, as well as the Frankfurt stock exchange on the XETRA (same ISIN, code E02) electronic trading system. On 25 July 2016, the number of SOLUTIONS 30 S.E. share reached 20,440,516 identical to the number of theoretical and exercisable voting rights.

SOLUTIONS 30 is a European company with executive and supervisory boards, with share capital of €10,424,663.16

For further information, go to www.solutions30.com.

**SOLUTIONS 30 CONTACTS:** 

Nezha Calligaro, Office Manager

**\*** +352 2 648 19 17

□ nezha.calligaro@solutions30.com

LISTING SPONSOR:

Hervé Guyot, GENESTA

**\*** +33 (0)1 45 63 68 60

□ hguyot@genesta-finance.com

PRESS CONTACT:

Samuel Beaupain, EDIFICE agency

**2** +33 (0)6 88 48 48 02

**COMALTO** 

Jean-François Carminati

**2** +33 (0)6 63 87 57 60





